Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt

2024 Local Grant Applications

[ ] 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Organization Payments Payments Payments Payments | Payments
[ $
Established Events
Buccaneer Days 20,000 N/A 25,000 25,000 25,0002023-26
Celebration of Lights 2,500 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000/2023-26
Esquimalt Farmers Market Society 16,000 20,000 24,000 24,000 24,000(2023-26
Ribfest N/A 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 |2023-26
Township Community Arts Council N/A 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 /2023-26
Township Community Arts Council - Subsequent Request 17,000 2023 Only
Victoria Nikkei Society 1,500 1,500 N/A 2,000 2,000/2023-26
40,000 51,500 79,000 98,000 81,000
Esquimalt-Based Organizations
Esquimalt Community Arts Hub - 13,500 15,000 10,000 10,000 |2023-26
Gorge Waterway Action Society 1,000 1,000 2,000 2,000 2,000/2023-26
Michael Dunahee Keep the Hope Alive 750 - - 1,000 1,000|2023-26
Victoria Rainbow Kitchen Society - 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500/2023-26
Creatively United for the Planet 7,500 - - -
Esquimalt Youth Coalition 2,041 - - -
Macaulay Elementary School PAC 10,000 10,000 10,000 -
World Fisheries Trust 650 - - -
Esquimalt Secondary School (Council Policy No. FIN-19)
Clive Kelly Award [cost of keeper trophy & engraving] 50 50 50 50 50 | Ongoing
1912 - 2012 Esquimalt Centennial Art Scholarship 250 250 250 250 250 |Ongoing
Library Book Gift 150 150 150 150 150 |Ongoing
Musical Instruments 600 600 600 600 600 |Ongoing
Student Travel Costs - Athletic Programs 2,750 2,750 2,750 2,750 2,750 |Ongoing
Terry Fox Scholarship 500 500 500 500 500 |Ongoing
Township of Esquimalt Scholarship (Industrial Education) 500 500 500 500 500 |Ongoing
L'Ecole Victor Brodeur (Council Policy No. FIN-21)
Township of Esquimalt Athletic Awards 500 500 500 500 500 |Ongoing
1912 - 2012 Esquimalt Centennial Art Scholarship 250 250 250 250 250 |Ongoing
Team Funding - Athletics - 1,750 1,750 1,750 1,750 |Ongoing
27,491 25,800 26,800 27,800 27,800
Other Organizations
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Victoria Capital Region 2,000 2,000 3,000 3,000 3,000/2023-26
Capital Bike Society 1,500 1,500 2,500 3,500 3,500/2023-26
Green Teams of Canada 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000/2023-26
La Societe francophone de Victoria 3,000 3,000/2023-26
Vancouver Island South Film & Media Commission 3,000 3,000 5,000 5,000 5,000/2023-26
Victoria Jazz Society - 34,978 - 15,000 15,000|2023-26
Victoria Jazz Society - Subsequent Request 12,700 2023 Only
Victoria Sexual Assault Centre 3,000 - 3,000 3,000 3,000/2023-26
55 Plus BC Games (Pre-approved in 2018) - - 5,000 -
Action Committee of People with Disabilities -
African Heritage Association of BC -
artsREACH Society -
Capital Region Food & Agriculture Initiatives - -
City of Victoria 500 - - -
Fateh Care - - 15,000 -
FED Farm - - 5,000 -
Gorge Narrows Rowing Club -
Just Love Animals Society - - 10,000 -
Leadership Victoria - - 2,500 -
Maritime Museum -
Mental Health Society of Greater Victoria -
NEED2 Crisis and Information Line 1,000 1,200 1,200 - 1,200 |2024-26
United Way Southern Vancouver Island -
Vancouver Island Senior Lacrosse -
Victoria Brain Injury Society - -
17,000 48,678 58,200 51,200 39,700
Total 84,491 125,978 164,000 177,000 148,500
From Local Grants 160,000
From Contingency 17,000




